TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM591388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900553878

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.T.G. Industries, Inc.		05/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Handgards, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 Hawkins Blvd	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79915	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407296	DONTHEGLOVE
Registration Number:	5729714	BASICX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126210088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126211330

Email: mail@cherskov.com **Correspondent Name:** Szymon Gurda

123 W MADISON ST STE 400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4629

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0299-01881
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Szymon M. Gurda
SIGNATURE:	/Szymon M. Gurda/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

900563589

source=OHSG 008416#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, D.T.G. Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Texas, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Handgards, Inc., a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 901 Hawkins Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79915, its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the "DONTHEGLOVE" and "BasicX" trademark registrations along with logo and in and to U.S. Trademark Registrations Number 3,407,296 and 5,729,714 and any Trademark Registrations and all United States and foreign Trademark Registrations that may be granted for said trademarks, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority to these applications and registrations in any and all foreign countries where application for trademark on said trademarks would be filed; and the right to sue for any past infringements on any trademarks issued here from, and the undersigned hereby agrees to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors. assignees and legal representatives, all of the rights to said trademarks.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfer, and coveys to the Assignee the whole and complete right, title, and interest in and to the Marks that has been or may be granted in the United States and any foreign jurisdictions, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. The assignment includes any goodwill of any business relating to the products or services on which each transferred Mark has been used and for which it is registered. The Assignment also includes any and all royalties, income, or other such fees, which includes the right to sue for damages or fees for infringement, due or payable to Assignor regarding each Mark. Under the terms of this Agreement, Assignee is able to bring any actions for infringement of the Mark, even if the infringement took place before the executed date of this Assignment.

Assignor will cease use of each Mark or any confusingly-similar Mark. Assigner will not challenge Assignee's rights in the Mark.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Library of Congress and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Trademarks to said assignee, its successors, and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Jesus Licon

President of D.T.G. Industries, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/15/2020

May 1, 2020

Effective Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0201